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POSTS, DESIGNATED POINTS OF ENTRY 

AND ENTRY POINTS

Airport: 10

Port: 5

CCA

CED
0

Valid
Rejected

Total

CVEDP CVEDA CHEDPP

17 401
88

67 161

17 313

5 286

68 350
1189

335
5 315

29

8 811

Number of selected live animals traded Issued
Received

Pigs PoultryCattle

11
 5

89

Sheep Goats Hatching
eggs

77
5 

58
1

14
1 

15
1

3 
38

0 
53

4
15

 7
66

 8
25

41
 9

25
94

 5
86

6 
08

0
4 

82
0

32
8 

89
5 

72
0

26
6 

28
3 

28
5

18
1 

99
4 

72
8

13
3 

87
2 

24
9

8 
58

5 54
 6

03

60
0

81

15
 9

07

1 
64

2

13
 3

02

43
9

14
8

39
 9

32

2 
89

5

Number of launched 
Re-Enforced Checks: 13 Number of consignments traded by selected animal species

ACTIVITY OF THE  
365 LOCAL COMPETENT  

AUTHORITIES

DOCOM issued 21 658
INTRA issued 104 143
Total

INTRA from DE
1 - 1 000
1 001 – 10 000
10 001 – 50 000

Bonn

Bremen
Bremerhaven

Cuxhaven

Köln

Düsseldorf

Frankfurt/Main

Hannover- 
Langenhagen

Hamburg
Flughafen

Hamburg 
Hafen

Hahn Airport

Leipzig-Halle 
Flughafen

München

Schönefeld

Berlin-Tegel

Jade-Weser-Port
Wilhelmshaven


